## STATE OF MINNESOTA

## COUNTY OF CARVER

In Re:

Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson, Decedent,

## DISTRICT COURT FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT PROBATE DIVISION

Case Type: Special Administration Court File No.: 10-PR-16-46 Judge: Kevin W. Eide

NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION TO ALLOW MEMORANDUM OF LAW, AFFIDAVIT OF JUSTIN BRUNTJEN IN SUPPORT OF ALFRED JACKSON'S MOTION FOR ORDER TO APPROVE PAYMENT OF ATTORNEYS' FEES THROUGH JANUARY 31, 2017 TO BE FILED UNDER SEAL

Justin Bruntjen, Attorney for Alfred Jackson, moves the Court for an order approving the filing of Memorandum of Law in Support of Justin Bruntjen's Motion for Approval of Payment from the Estate for Services that Benefitted the Estate as a Whole, The Affidavit of Justin Bruntjen in support of Alfred Jackson's Motion for Order to Approve Payment of Attorneys' Fees through January 31, 2017, and Invoices to be filed under seal.

By /s/Justin Bruntjen Justin Bruntjen (#260769) 2915 Wayzata Blvd., Minneapolis, MN 55405 Telephone: (612) 242 6313 justin@b2lawyers.com